Expense Ratio - Underwriting expenses including commissions, reinsurance commissions, premium taxes and operating expenses incurred in connection
with underwriting activities, net of fee income, during a specific period and expressed as a percentage of net premiums earned for the
same period.

Claims Ratio - Claims incurred, net of reinsurance claims ceded, during a specific period and expressed as a percentage of net premiums earned for the
same period

Combined Ratio - The sum of the claims ratio and the expense ratio. A combined ratio below 100% indicates a profitable underwriting result. A combined
ratio above 100% indicates an unprofitable underwriting result.

Return on Equity
(Rolling 12 Months)

- Net income for the 12 month period preceding the reporting date, divided by the average common shareholder’s equity over the same
period, adjusted for significant capital transactions, if appropriate.

Market Capitalization - Number of common shares outstanding at the end of the period multiplied by the closing share price.

Trisura Group Ltd - Financial Supplement Page 3

Financial Highlights 2018 2017 2016 2017 2016

(in 000s of CAD, except otherwise noted) Q1 Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 Annual Annual

Financial Results

Gross Premiums Written 34,824 38,689 36,123 43,336 28,615 33,406 31,631 34,548 25,380 146,763 124,965

Change Y/Y 21.7% 15.8% 14.2% 25.4% 12.7% 17.4%

Net Premiums Written 23,911 26,439 26,742 26,968 19,466 21,837 22,964 24,973 17,290 99,615 87,064

Change Y/Y 22.8% 21.1% 16.5% 8.0% 12.6% 14.4%

Net Premiums Earned 19,254 19,866 21,990 19,948 17,629 18,591 20,186 17,818 15,660 79,433 72,255

Change Y/Y 9.2% 6.9% 8.9% 12.0% 12.6% 9.9%

Fee Income 3,276 127 216 128 2,929 214 105 95 2,951 3,400 3,365

Change Y/Y 11.9% (40.7%) 105.7% 34.7% (0.7%) 1.0%

Total Underwriting Revenue 22,530 19,993 22,206 20,076 20,558 18,805 20,291 17,913 18,611 82,833 75,620

Change Y/Y 9.6% 6.3% 9.4% 12.1% 10.5% 9.5%

Net Claims & Expenses 21,357 20,522 20,978 18,648 19,129 20,566 23,456 16,416 21,627 79,277 82,065

Change Y/Y 11.7% (0.2%) (10.6%) 13.6% (11.5%) (3.4%)

Net Underwriting Income 1,173 (529) 1,228 1,428 1,429 (1,761) (3,165) 1,497 (3,016) 3,556 (6,445)

Net Investment Income 1,910 1,007 2,067 1,593 744 2,575 1,818 1,818 6,213 5,411 12,424

Net Income (Loss) 1,863 (77) 2,010 1,760 (4,035) 86 (1,547) 2,443 1,971 (342) 2,953

Net Income (Loss) Per Share (Basic) 0.28 (0.01) 0.35 0.05 0.37

Underwriting (*Trisura Guarantee Only*)

Expense Ratio 61.1% 65.6% 65.0% 68.4% 59.6% 49.3% 64.8% 69.1% 59.4% 64.9% 61.1%

Claims Ratio 22.5% 28.1% 25.2% 15.1% 28.1% 55.8% 26.2% 15.9% 25.2% 24.0% 31.1%

Combined Ratio 83.6% 93.7% 90.2% 83.5% 87.7% 105.1% 91.0% 85.0% 84.6% 88.9% 92.2%

Change Y/Y (4.1pts) (11.4pts) (0.8pts) (1.5pts) 3.1pts (3.3pts)

ROE (*Trisura Guarantee Only*) & Book Value

Return on Equity (Rolling 12 Months) 14.5% 13.7% 8.6% 8.6% 7.9% 8.4% 19.0% 19.3% 15.3% 13.7% 8.4%

Change Y/Y 6.6pts 5.3pts (10.4pts) (10.7pts) (7.4pts) 5.3pts

Book Value 123,703 121,502 104,748 105,703 121,502

Book Value Per Share 18.68 18.35 18.02 18.18 18.35

Capitalization

Debt to Capital Ratio 19.4% 19.6% 22.2% 22.3% 31.7% 32.5% 33.4% 0.0% 0.0% 19.6% 32.5%

Change Y/Y (12.3pts) (12.9pts) (11.2pts) 22.3pts 31.7pts (12.9pts)

MCT Ratio (Trisura Guarantee) 242% 255% 265% 266% 258% 272% 293% 276% 301% 255% 272%

Change Y/Y (16.0pts) (17pts) (28pts) (10pts) (43pts) (17pts)

FCS Capital (Trisura International) 27,308 26,550 25,243 25,686 50,158 51,503 51,028 49,398 48,753 26,550 51,503

Change Y/Y (45.6%) (48.4%) (50.5%) (48.0%) 2.9% (48.4%)

Note: Data presented prior to Trisura Group spin-off in June 2017 is compiled on a ‘combined’ basis.

Trisura Group Ltd - Financial Supplement Page 4

Shareholder Information

(in 000s of CAD, except otherwise noted)

2018

Q1 Q4

2017

Q3 Q2 Q1 Q4

2016

Q3 Q2 Q1

2017

Annual

2016

Annual

Shares Outstanding/Traded

End of Period

Weighted Average

Average Daily Volume Traded at Quarter End (30 Day, # of Shares)

6,622

6,622

13,643

6,622

6,119

25,531

5,813

5,813

27,353